



## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 Vide Case No. APIC- 718/2023.

Shri Riya Taram, RTI Secy. (ALSU)

:APPELLANT

Adv. Lokam Tadam, c/o Hotel River View Naharlagun

PIN: 791110

Vs

The PIO, o/o the Executive Engineer RWD, Tezu

:RESPONDENT

Division, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh.

PIN:792001

## <u>ORDER</u>

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Riya Taram for non-furnishing of information by the PIO, o/o the Executive Engineer RWD, Tezu Division, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought for by him under section 6(1) (Form-A) of RTI Act, 2005 vide application dated 15.05.2023

This appeal is heard for the 2<sup>nd</sup> time today on 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 as scheduled wherein the Appellant, Shri Riya Taram is Present and the APIO Smti Khyoda Meema AE, o/o the E.E (RWD) Tezu Division, Lohit District, A.P is also present.

Heard both the parties.

As directed by this Commission, vide its interim order dated 25yh Sept. 2024 the APIO brought in the information as sought for by the Appellant which have been handed over to the Appellant Shri Riya Taram.

The Commission directed the appellant to go through the documents submitted by the APIO and report his satisfaction or otherwise to this Commission within 2 weeks from today whereafter the next date of hearing, if required will be fixed and intimated to the parties.

Given under my hand and seal of this Commission on this 4th November, 2024.

Sd/-(SANGYAL TSERING BAPPU) State Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar. Memo No. APIC- 718/2023/ 2 8 8 Copy to:-

Dated Itanagar, the 6 Nov, 2024

- 1. The PIO, o/o the Executive Engineer RWD, Tezu Division, Lohit District, A.P for information & necessary action.
- Shri S Riya Taram, RTI Secy. (ALSU) Adv. Lokam Tadam, c/o Hotel River View Naharlagun PIN: 791110 Mobile no. 9383103387/9402443699 for information & necessary action please.
- 3. The Computer Programmer/Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.

4. Office copy.

5.

Registrar/ Deputy Registrar APIC, Itanagar.

Arunachal Prodesh Internation Commission Itanagar.